Date(s) Day of the Week
April 18 — October 11 Tuesdays
April 20 — October 13 Thursdays
April 19-May 17 Wednesdays
May 3-May 24 Wednesdays
May 6 Saturday
June 3 Saturday
June 15 Friday
June 20 Tuesday
June 20, 22, 27 and 29  Tuesday/Thursday
July 18, 20, 25, 27
August 22 Tuesday
August 26 and 27 Saturday-Sunday
Sept. 6-October 11 Wednesday
August 30-October 11 Wednesday
September 5and 6  Tuesday/Wednesday
September 10 Sunday
September 15 Friday
September 17 Sunday
September 23 Saturday
October 1 Saturday
October 15 Sunday

2023 ELK RAPIDS CALENDAR OF EVENTS
PRO SHOP OPENS APRIL 15, 2023 (231-264-8891)

2023 CLUB EVENTS

Time
Open until 6:00 PM

Open until 1:00 PM
1:00 PM

9:30 AM
4:30 PM
10:00 AM
n/a
8:00 AM

8:30 AM 6-10 year olds
9:45 AM 11-15 year olds
6:00 PM

9:00 AM
1:00 PM
9:30 AM

7:30 PM
3:00 PM
12:00 PM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM

Event

Member/guest play only

Member/guest play only
Preseason (all members scramble)

Preseason -Women- (members and non-members)
Kentucky Derby Party

Men’s Member/Member/Guest Tournament

Deadline for sign up for Team Match-Play tournaments
Traverse City Junior Golf Association Event-ERGC host
Junior Camps

Special Stockholder Meeting

Men’s Championship Matches
Postseason (all members scramble)
Postseason -Women- (members and non-members)
Women’s Club Championship
Military/VVeterans Appreciation Day
Glow Golf Outing

Couple’s Club Championship/Potluck
Lakeside Cup Tournament

Ryder Cup Breakfast

“Tough Enough” Golf Event



League Events 2023

Ladies League Events 2023

May 31-Aug. 16 (except July 5 and Aug. 2) Wednesday 9:00 AM League Play
May 24 Tuesday  5:30 PM-New Members Member Meeting
6:30 PM-AIl Members
July 19 Wednesday 9:00 AM Charity Day
August 24 Thursday 6:00 PM Banquet
Mixed League Events 2023
May 24-Aug. 23 (except July 5 and Aug. 2) Wednesday 1:00 PM League Play — Shot Gun Start
May 17 Wednesday 3:00 PM Kick Off Meeting
August 30 Wednesday TBD Fun Night, Dinner & Prizes

Men’s League

May 10-Sept. 20 (except July 5 and Aug. 2) Wednesday 4:00 PM-6:00 PM League Play Tee Off Time: Immediately after the Mixed
League

Senior League
April 18-Oct. 10 (except July 4 and Aug. 1) Tuesday 1:00 PM League Play - OPEN TO MEN & WOMEN MEMBERS - 65
YEARS OF AGE AND OLDER Successive tee times beginning
at 1:00 PM — sign up in pro shop on prior Friday




