## 2023 ELK RAPIDS CALENDAR OF EVENTS

PRO SHOP OPENS APRIL 15, 2023 (231-264-8891)

## **2023 CLUB EVENTS**

Date(s)	Day of the Week	<u>Time</u>	<u>Event</u>	
April 18 – October 11	Tuesdays	Open until 6:00 PM	Member/guest play only	
April 20 – October 13	Thursdays	Open until 1:00 PM	Member/guest play only	
April 19-May 17	Wednesdays	1:00 PM	Preseason (all members scramble)	
May 3-May 24	Wednesdays	9:30 AM	Preseason -Women- (members and non-members)	
May 6	Saturday	4:30 PM	Kentucky Derby Party	
June 3	Saturday	10:00 AM	Men's Member/Member/Guest Tournament	
June 15	Friday	n/a Deadline for sign up for Team Match-Play tournaments		
June 20	Tuesday	8:00 AM	Traverse City Junior Golf Association Event-ERGC host	
June 20, 22, 27 and 29	Tuesday/Thursday	8:30 AM 6-10 year olds	Junior Camps	
July 18, 20, 25, 27		9:45 AM 11-15 year olds		
August 22	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Special Stockholder Meeting	
August 26 and 27	Saturday-Sunday	9:00 AM	Men's Championship Matches	
Sept. 6-October 11	Wednesday	1:00 PM	Postseason (all members scramble)	
August 30-October 11	Wednesday	9:30 AM	Postseason -Women- (members and non-members)	
September 5 and 6	Tuesday/Wednesday		Women's Club Championship	
September 10	Sunday		Military/Veterans Appreciation Day	
September 15	Friday	7:30 PM	Glow Golf Outing	
September 17	Sunday	3:00 PM	Couple's Club Championship/Potluck	
September 23	Saturday	12:00 PM	Lakeside Cup Tournament	
October 1	Saturday	9:00 AM	Ryder Cup Breakfast	
October 15	Sunday	10:00 AM	"Tough Enough" Golf Event	

## **League Events 2023**

Ladies League Events 2023					
May 31-Aug. 16 (except July 5 and Aug. 2)	Wednesday	9:00 AM	League Play		
May 24	Tuesday	5:30 PM-New Members	Member Meeting		
		6:30 PM-All Members			
<b>July 19</b>	Wednesday	9:00 AM	Charity Day		
August 24	Thursday	6:00 PM	Banquet		
Mixed League Events 2023					
May 24-Aug. 23 (except July 5 and Aug. 2)	Wednesday	1:00 PM	League Play – Shot Gun Start		
May 17	Wednesday	3:00 PM	Kick Off Meeting		
August 30	Wednesday	TBD	Fun Night, Dinner & Prizes		
Men's League					
May 10-Sept. 20 (except July 5 and Aug. 2)	Wednesday	4:00 PM-6:00 PM	League Play Tee Off Time: Immediately after the Mixed League		
Senior League					
April 18-Oct. 10 (except July 4 and Aug. 1)	Tuesday	1:00 PM	League Play - <i>OPEN TO MEN &amp; WOMEN MEMBERS</i> – 65  YEARS OF AGE AND OLDER Successive tee times beginning at 1:00 PM – sign up in pro shop on prior Friday		